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1 Apr 4, 2025 COMPLAINT ( filing fee paid $ 405.00, receipt number ARIDC-2119210 ), filed by

State of Rhode Island. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Ex A - IMLS HR Letter, # 2 Exhibit
Ex B - IMLS Email, # 3 Exhibit Ex C - MBDA Union Notice, # 4 Exhibit Ex D -
FMCS Memo, # 5 Civil Cover Sheet Civil Cover Sheet)(Buckler, Natalya) (Entered:
04/04/2025)
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Main Doc
(/docket/69844582/1/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Complaint - New Case

Att 1
(/docket/69844582/1/1/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex A - IMLS HR Letter

Att 2
(/docket/69844582/1/2/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex B - IMLS Email

Att 3
(/docket/69844582/1/3/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex C - MBDA Union Notice

Att 4
(/docket/69844582/1/4/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex D - FMCS Memo

Att 5
(/docket/69844582/1/5/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Civil Cover Sheet Civil Cover Sheet

Apr 4, 2025 Case Assigned/Reassigned

Apr 4, 2025 Case assigned to Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. and Magistrate Judge
Lincoln D. Almond. (Simoncelli, Michael)

2 Apr 4, 2025 CASE OPENING NOTICE ISSUED (Simoncelli, Michael) (Entered: 04/04/2025)

Main Doc
(/docket/69844582/2/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Case Opening Notice (Form Attached)

3 Apr 4, 2025 MOTION for Temporary Restraining Order filed by State of Rhode Island.
(Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Ex 1 - AZ Fontes, # 2 Exhibit Ex 2 - AZ Villalobos, # 3
Exhibit Ex 3 - CA Lucas, # 4 Exhibit Ex 4 - CT Schander, # 5 Exhibit Ex 5 - DE
Norman, # 6 Exhibit Ex 6 - HI Boivin, # 7 Exhibit Ex 7 - HI Aldrich, # 8 Exhibit Ex 8 -
HI Daines, # 9 Exhibit Ex 9 - HI Lyons, # 10 Exhibit Ex 10 - HI Deane, # 11 Exhibit
Ex 11 - HI Hokoana, # 12 Exhibit Ex 12 - MD Lundy, # 13 Exhibit Ex 13 - MD
Compton, # 14 Exhibit Ex 14 - MD Kadish, # 15 Exhibit Ex 15 - MD Miller, # 16
Exhibit Ex 16 - MD Muhammad, # 17 Exhibit Ex 17 - MD Ball, # 18 Exhibit Ex 18 -
ME Fishman, # 19 Exhibit Ex 19 - ME Fisher, # 20 Exhibit Ex 20 - MI Sangalli, # 21
Exhibit Ex 21 - MI Riley, # 22 Exhibit Ex 22 - MN Burnham, # 23 Exhibit Ex 23 - NJ
Nelson, # 24 Exhibit Ex 24 - NM Griego, # 25 Exhibit Ex 25 - NM Griego Suppl, #
26 Exhibit Ex 26 - NM Vaile, # 27 Exhibit Ex 27 - NY Moore, # 28 Exhibit Ex 28 -
OR Cornelisen, # 29 Exhibit Ex 29 - RI Tanner, # 30 Exhibit Ex 30 - RI Delgado, #
31 Exhibit Ex 31 - RI Mellor, # 32 Exhibit Ex 32 - RI Taibi, # 33 Exhibit Ex 33 - WA
Dey, # 34 Exhibit Ex 34 - WA Jones, # 35 Exhibit Ex 35 - WI Miller, # 36 Exhibit Ex
36 - WI Cornell-Swanson, # 37 Exhibit Ex. 37 - WI Wikenheiser, # 38 Exhibit Ex 38
- WI McElgunn, # 39 Exhibit Ex 39 - AFSCME Thornton, # 40 Exhibit Ex 40 - IMLS
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Doe, # 41 Exhibit Ex 41 - MBDA Doe, # 42 Exhibit Ex 42 - NAGE Burgess, # 43
Exhibit Ex 43 - IL Giannoulias, # 44 Exhibit Ex 44 - MA Amyot, # 45 Exhibit Ex 45 -
RI Martin)(Buckler, Natalya) (Entered: 04/04/2025)

Main Doc
(/docket/69844582/3/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Temporary Restraining Order

Att 1
(/docket/69844582/3/1/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 1 - AZ Fontes

Att 2
(/docket/69844582/3/2/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 2 - AZ Villalobos

Att 3
(/docket/69844582/3/3/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 3 - CA Lucas

Att 4 Exhibit Ex 4 - CT Schander

Att 5 Exhibit Ex 5 - DE Norman

Att 6 Exhibit Ex 6 - HI Boivin

Att 7 Exhibit Ex 7 - HI Aldrich

Att 8 Exhibit Ex 8 - HI Daines

Att 9 Exhibit Ex 9 - HI Lyons

Att 10 Exhibit Ex 10 - HI Deane

Att 11 Exhibit Ex 11 - HI Hokoana

Att 12 Exhibit Ex 12 - MD Lundy

Att 13 Exhibit Ex 13 - MD Compton

Att 14 Exhibit Ex 14 - MD Kadish

Att 15 Exhibit Ex 15 - MD Miller

Att 16 Exhibit Ex 16 - MD Muhammad

Att 17 Exhibit Ex 17 - MD Ball

Att 18 Exhibit Ex 18 - ME Fishman

Att 19 Exhibit Ex 19 - ME Fisher

Att 20 Exhibit Ex 20 - MI Sangalli

Att 21 Exhibit Ex 21 - MI Riley

Att 22 Exhibit Ex 22 - MN Burnham

Att 23 Exhibit Ex 23 - NJ Nelson

Att 24 Exhibit Ex 24 - NM Griego

Att 25 Exhibit Ex 25 - NM Griego Suppl

Att 26 Exhibit Ex 26 - NM Vaile
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Att 27
(/docket/69844582/3/27/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 27 - NY Moore

Att 28 Exhibit Ex 28 - OR Cornelisen

Att 29
(/docket/69844582/3/29/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 29 - RI Tanner

Att 30
(/docket/69844582/3/30/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 30 - RI Delgado

Att 31
(/docket/69844582/3/31/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 31 - RI Mellor

Att 32
(/docket/69844582/3/32/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 32 - RI Taibi

Att 33 Exhibit Ex 33 - WA Dey

Att 34 Exhibit Ex 34 - WA Jones

Att 35 Exhibit Ex 35 - WI Miller

Att 36 Exhibit Ex 36 - WI Cornell-Swanson

Att 37 Exhibit Ex. 37 - WI Wikenheiser

Att 38 Exhibit Ex 38 - WI McElgunn

Att 39 Exhibit Ex 39 - AFSCME Thornton

Att 40
(/docket/69844582/3/40/state-
of-rhode-island-
v-trump/)

Exhibit Ex 40 - IMLS Doe

Att 41 Exhibit Ex 41 - MBDA Doe

Att 42 Exhibit Ex 42 - NAGE Burgess

Att 43 Exhibit Ex 43 - IL Giannoulias

Att 44 Exhibit Ex 44 - MA Amyot

Att 45 Exhibit Ex 45 - RI Martin

4 Apr 7, 2025 NOTICE of Appearance by Paul Timothy James Meosky on behalf of State of
Rhode Island (Meosky, Paul) (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Notice of Appearance

Apr 7, 2025 Order

Apr 7, 2025 Order on Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice

5 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Vanessa L. Kassab to Appear Pro Hac Vice for the State of Delaware (
filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt number ARIDC-2119576 ) filed by State of Rhode
Island. (Meosky, Paul) Docket text corrected on 4/7/2025. (Gonzalez Gomez,
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Viviana) (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 5 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Vanessa L. Kassab. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Gonzalez Gomez,
Viviana)

6 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for BreAnna Listermann to Appear Pro Hac Vice for the People of the
State of Michigan ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt number ARIDC-2119590 ) filed
by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) Docket text corrected on 4/7/2025.
(Gonzalez Gomez, Viviana) (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 6 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of BreAnna Listermann.
So Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Gonzalez Gomez,
Viviana)

7 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Neil Giovanatti to Appear Pro Hac Vice for the People of the State of
Michigan ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt number ARIDC-2119600 ) filed by State
of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) Docket text corrected on 4/7/2025. (Gonzalez
Gomez, Viviana). (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

8 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Brian Simmonds Marshall to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $
100.00, receipt number ARIDC-2119623 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky,
Paul) (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 7 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Neil Giovanatti. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Gonzalez Gomez,
Viviana)

9 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Abigail Katowitz-Liu to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2119639 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 8 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Brian Simmonds
Marshall. So Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill,
Cherelle)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 9 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Abigail Katowitz-Liu.
So Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

10 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Colin Roth to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt
number ARIDC-2119684 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) (Entered:
04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER re: 3 MOTION for Temporary Restraining Order filed by State of
Rhode Island: Defendants shall file any response to the Plaintiffs' Motion for a
Temporary Restraining Order 3 on or before Wednesday, April 9, 2025. So Ordered
by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Jackson, Ryan)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 10 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Colin T. Roth. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)
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11 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Ashley H. Meskill to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2119795 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 11 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Ashley H. Meskill. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

12 Apr 7, 2025 NOTICE of Appearance by Heidy L Gonzalez on behalf of All Defendants
(Gonzalez, Heidy) (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Notice of Appearance

13 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Joshua Bohn to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt
number ARIDC-2119852 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) (Entered:
04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

14 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Jacob Harris to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt
number ARIDC-2119885 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) (Entered:
04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

15 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Holly F.B. Berlin to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2119904 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

16 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Vivian A. Mikhail to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2119915 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 13 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Joshua Bohn. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 14 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Jacob Harris. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

17 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Syreeta Tyrell to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt
number ARIDC-2119940 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) (Entered:
04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 15 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Holly F.B. Berlin. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 16 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Vivian A. Mikhail. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 17 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Syreeta Tyrell. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

18 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Heidi Parry Stern to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2120005 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice
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19 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Kate S. Worthington to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2120012 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

20 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Sarah E. Smith-Levy to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2120022 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 18 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Heidi Parry Stern. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 19 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Kate S. Worthington.
So Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 20 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Sarah Smith-Levy. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

21 Apr 7, 2025 MOTION for Sean B. Bunny to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2120139 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

Apr 7, 2025 TEXT ORDER granting 21 Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Sean Bunny. So
Ordered by Chief Judge John J. McConnell, Jr. on 4/7/2025. (Hill, Cherelle)

22 Apr 7, 2025 NOTICE of Appearance by Heidi Parry Stern on behalf of State of Nevada (Stern,
Heidi) (Entered: 04/07/2025)

Main Doc Notice of Appearance

23 Apr 8, 2025 MOTION for David D. Day to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00, receipt
number ARIDC-2120657 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul) (Entered:
04/08/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

24 Apr 8, 2025 MOTION for Kalikoonalani D. Fernandes to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $
100.00, receipt number ARIDC-2120667 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky,
Paul) (Entered: 04/08/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

25 Apr 8, 2025 MOTION for Rabia Muqaddam to Appear Pro Hac Vice ( filing fee paid $ 100.00,
receipt number ARIDC-2120675 ) filed by State of Rhode Island. (Meosky, Paul)
(Entered: 04/08/2025)

Main Doc Appear Pro Hac Vice

26 Apr 8, 2025 Main Doc Notice of Appearance

27 Apr 8, 2025 Main Doc Notice of Appearance

Apr 8, 2025 Order on Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice
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